# Privacy Policy of Mentors Professional Workshop, a Division of World Wide Youth Mentoring Inc.

Last Updated: [01/07/2024]

### 1. Introduction

Welcome to Mentors Professional Workshop, a division of World Wide Youth Mentoring Inc. ("WWYM") We respect the privacy of our mentees, parents, mentoring students and mentors ("Users"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose your information when you engage with our services.

## 2. Information Collection

Personal Identification Information: We may collect personal identification information from Users of our services including, but not limited to, when Users engage with WWYM, register, fill out a form, and in connection with other activities, services, features, resources and programs we make available.

Non-personal Identification Information: We may collect non-personal identification information about Users whenever they interact with our website, services and programs, including the browser name and technical information about Users' means of connection.

#### 3. Use of Collected Information

WWYM may use Users' personal information for the following purposes:

- To run and operate our services.
- To personalize user experience.
- To improve our services.
- To send periodic emails.

# 4. Sharing Personal Information

We do not sell, trade, or rent Users' personal identification information to others. We may share generic aggregated demographic information not linked to any personal identification information.

# 5. Sharing Aggregate Data

We may disclose aggregate data for the following purposes: funding and impact reports; creating promotional material; formulating user experience stories; thought leadership publications including (but not limited to) our website, media publicity, motivational speaking presentations, and conference presentations; collecting feedback; and participating in approved research

## 6. Changes to this Privacy Policy

WWYM reserves the right to update this privacy policy at any time. Changes will be available on our website under the privacy policy section, and we encourage Users to review it periodically.

# 7. Your Acceptance of These Terms

By engaging with WWYM you signify your acceptance of this policy. If you do not agree to this policy, please refrain from using our services.

## 8. Contacting Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@wwym.org.